506801615 08/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPX FLOW US, LLC	08/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	2380 PERFORMANCE DR, BUILDING C		
Internal Address:	TX2-984-03-26		
City:	RICHARDSON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75082		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8978221
Patent Number:	8899133
Patent Number:	7073783
Patent Number:	6609283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaguinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.005053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0053 source=(2021) NGSI-P from SPX Flow US, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page1.tif source=(2021) NGSI-P from SPX Flow US, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page2.tif source=(2021) NGSI-P from SPX Flow US, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page3.tif source=(2021) NGSI-P from SPX Flow US, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0054

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Please be advised that, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, and/or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each, a "Grantor"; and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, to secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time, acceleration, mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications: (iii) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement; and (iv) is *not* to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application. This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single contract.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (SPX Flow US, LLC)

Very truly yours,

SPX FLOW US, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jaime M. Easley

Title: President and Treasurer

[Signature Pages Continue]

REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0056

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE FIRST WRITTEN ABOVE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

[Signature Pages End]

REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0057

Schedule 1

SPX Flow US, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents:

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
PULLER DEVICE	8978221	03/17/2015
HYDRAULIC PULLLER DEVICE	8899133	12/02/2014
HYDRAULIC-OPERATED VISE DEVICE	7073783	07/11/2006
CONVERTIBLE EXTERNAL/INTERNAL PULLER DEVICE	6609283	08/26/2003

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (SPX Flow US, LLC)

CHAR1\1820099v3

RECORDED: 08/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0058